REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

 The Philippine Ports Authority - Port Management Office of Batangas (PPA-PMOB) through its Bids and Awards Committee for the Procurement of Goods (BAC-PG) will undertake procurement of One (1) unit VPN Router for Radar Station 4 in Tingloy, Batangas in accordance with Section 53.9, Small Value Procurement, of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. The details of the project are the following:

a. Name of Project : Supply, Delivery, Installation and Configuration on site of VPN Router

b. Delivery Site : Radar Station 4 located at Brgy. 13 Tingloy, Batangas

c. Item Description/
Specification

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description/Specification		
1	1	Unit	Secure VPN Router		
			2 x 100/100 WAN Interfaces		
			2x Port Interface Cards (PICs)		
			5x 10/100 Base-T Switched LAN Ports		
			1x Asynchronous Port/ Modem Port		
			DMZ port: configurable on any of the WAN/LAN Ports		
			RoHS Compliant		
			64MB RAM		
			16MB Flash		
2	1	lot	Delivery & configuration		

Other terms and conditions:

- 1. Brand New Secure VPN Router and must be compatible with the existing system.
- 2. Must be installed and configured on the Radar Station 4, Tingloy, Batangas.
- 3. Configuration/Settings of the Brand new router must come from the old router (Allied Telesys AR 450S).
- 4. At least three(3) years warranty.
- 5. Ensure that the installation could not damage other units/parts of the system.
- 6. Any defects that may be found from the said item within the specified warranty period should be replaced or repair by the supplier free of charge.

Quotations received in excess of the approved budget for the contract shall be automatically rejected.

d. Delivery Period : Within thirty (30) days upon receipt of a written Notice or

Purchase Order (P.O.), whichever is applicable. Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 shall be imposed

for non-delivery without reason.

e. Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

: Php 56,000.00

f. Source of Fund : **PPA Corporate Funds**

The duly accomplished Price Quotation Form (Annex "A") and Omnibus Sworn Statement Form (Annex "B") shall be submitted in a sealed envelope by mail, courier or hand carried to the BAC-PG on or before 9:00 a.m. of <u>April 28, 2017</u> at the Port Services Division Office, 5/F, PPA Administration Building, Port Access Road, Calicanto, Batangas City addressed to:

RESTITUTO S. SEBOLLENA

Chairperson, BAC-PG
Philippine Ports Authority
Port Management Office of Batangas
PPA Administration Building,
Port Access Road, Calicanto,
Batangas City 4200

- 3. All quotations shall be inclusive of the applicable Value Added Tax (VAT) and shall be valid for a period of ninety (90) calendar days from the deadline of submission of quotations
- 4. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by the signatory or his/her duly authorized representative/s.
- 5. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the value of Purchase Order not completed within the prescribed completion period shall be imposed per day to day of delay. The PPA may rescind the agreement once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of purchase order, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.
- 6. The project shall be awarded to the winning bidder determined to be the single or lowest calculated quotation and after submitting to the BAC of its valid and current documents, to wit:
 - a. Mayor's/Business permit issued by the city or municipality where the principal place of business of the prospective bidder is located, or the equivalent document for Economic Zones or Areas;
 - b. PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and membership;
 - c. Latest Income/Business Tax Return

Failure to submit the above-stated documents shall be ground for disqualification.

7. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by the supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of one (1) year, after acceptance by PPA of the delivered supplies.

The obligation of the warranty shall be covered by either retention money in an amount equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of every progress payment, or a special bank guarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total contract price. The said amounts shall only be released after the lapse of the warranty period.

- 8. PPA-PMOB reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9. For the information, you may contact **Gilbert N. Rivera**, Head, BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. **(043) 723-8706**.

(Signed) RESTITUTO S. SEBOLLENA Chairperson, BAC-PG

Price Quotation Form

Date:					
Chairpei Philippir Port Ma PPA Adr	rson, BAC-PC ne Ports Aut nagement C ministration cess Road, Ca is City	G hority Office of Building			
Dear Mr	. Sebollena,				
procure	ment of the	project	d and accepted the terms and conditions in the continuous in the continuous factor of the contin	figuration on site of	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description/Specification	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Unit	Secure VPN Router 2 x 100/100 WAN Interfaces 2x Port Interface Cards (PICs) 5x 10/100 Base-T Switched LAN Ports 1x Asynchronous Port/ Modem Port DMZ port: configurable on any of the WAN/LAN Ports ROHS Compliant 64MB RAM 16MB Flash		
2	1	lot	Delivery & configuration		
				TOTAL AMOUNT	
	ve quoted p ly yours,	rices ar	e inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.		
Name /	Position / Si	gnature	e of Authorized Signatory/Representative over Print	ed Name	
Name o	f Company				
Compan	ny Address				
Contact	Number				
Email A	 ddress				

Omnibus Sworn Statement

	LIC OF THE PHILIPPINES UNICIPALITY OF)) S.S.				
		AFFIDAVIT				
Ι, _	[Name of Affiant]	, of legal age	e,, [Civil Status]	[Nationality]	_ , and residing at	
after h	aving been duly sworn in accordanc	[Address of Affiant] ce with law, do hereby dep		t:		
1.	Select one, delete the other:					
	If a sole proprietorship: I am the s		•		[Name of	
		office address at	F.			
	Bidder] If a partnership, corporation, coop representative of	<u>-</u>	am the duly auth	ddress of Bidder] orized and desiç	gnated with	
	office address at	[Name of	Bidder]			
	office address at		s of Bidder]			
2.	Select one, delete the other:					
	If a sole proprietorship: As the ow	ner and sole proprietor, o	r authorized repre	esentative of		
	[Name of Bidder]	I have full power and	authority to do, e	execute and per	form any and all	
	acts necessary to participate, sub	mit the bid, and to sign an	d execute the ens	uing contract fo	r	
				of the		
		f the Project] as shown in the atta	ched duly notariz	ed Special Powe	[Name of r of Attorney:	
	the Procuring Entity]	as snown in the atta	oned daily notarize	sa special i evic	or rationney,	
	If a partnership, corporation, coop and perform any and all acts nece contract for	essary to participate, subm	it the bid, and to			
		[Name of the P	Project]			
	of the	, as sho	own in the attach	ed	e of attached	
	document showing proof of authorizati Power of Attorney, whichever is applica		ary's Certificate, Boai	rd/Partnership Res	olution, or Special	
3.	[Name of Bidder]		is not "blackliste	d" or barred fro	m bidding by the	
	[Name of Bidder] Government of the Philippines or government/foreign or internatio Government Procurement Policy	any of its agencies, office nal financing institution w	s, corporations, c	r Local Governr	nent Units, foreign	
4.	Each of the documents submitted original, complete, and all statements					
5.			is authorizing	g the Head of th	e Procuring Entity	
	[Name of Bidden or its duly authorized representate				3 49	

6. Select one, delete the rest:

If a sole proprietorship: The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the

	aff	inity up to th	ne third ci	ivil degree;						
	If a	n partnership	or coope	<i>erative:</i> None of t	he officers and member	ers of				
	Wo	[Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;								
	If a	If a corporation or joint venture: None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of								
		is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity,								
	he		e Bids and oject Man	nagement Office	ttee (BAC), the Technic or the end-user unit, ar	•	•			
7.				e of Bidder]	compli	es with existing la	abor laws and	standards	and	
8.					aware of and has under	rtaken the follow	ina responsibi	lities as a E	Bidder:	
0.		[Name c	of Bidder]			taken the renew	ing respension		2144011	
	a)	Carefully e	xamine a	II of the Bidding I	Documents;					
	b)	Acknowled	dge all cor	nditions, local or	otherwise, affecting th	e implementatio	n of the Contr	act;		
	c)	Made an e	stimate o	of the facilities av	ailable and needed for	the contract to b	e bid, if any; a	ind		
	d)	Inquire	or	secure	Supplemental/Bid	Bulletin(s)	issued	for	the	
					ame of the Project]			·		
9.				,, , , 	did not give o	r pay directly or i	ndirectly, any	commissio	n,	
	an		Name of Bio		tion, pecuniary or oth	orwiso to any n	orson or offic	cial norcou	anal a	
			•		tion, pecumary or other tion to any procurement	5 .		iai, persoi	illel oi	
			•		• •		-			
IN	WIT	NESS WHER	EOF, I hav	ve hereunto set n	ny hand this day of ₋	, 20	at	, Philip	pines.	
					Bidder's Representat	ive/Authorized Si	gnatory			
	SU	BSCRIBED A	ND SWOI	RN to before me	this day of	at _				
	oines	. Affiant/s is	/are pers	onally known to	me and was/were iden	itified by me thro	ugh compete	nt evidence	e of	
identit	y as	defined in th	ne 2004 R		Practice (A.M. No. 02-8 , with his/her ph					
[inse	rt ty	pe of goverr	nment ide	entification card u		lotograpii and sig	латиге арреа	ring theree	лт,	
with no	D	and	his/her C	ommunity Tax Co	ertificate No	issued on at	t			
	Wi	tness my ha	nd and se	eal this day o	f	·				
					NAME OF NOTARY P					
					Serial No. of Commiss Notary Public for	sion	until			
					Roll of Attorneys No.		uiitii			
					Roll of Attorneys No. PTR No		[date issue	d], [place i	- ssued]	
					IBP No					
										

head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or